

Town of Huachuca City

The Sunset City

500 N Gonzales Blvd • Huachuca City, Arizona 85616 Phone: (520) 456-1354 • TDD: (520) 456-1353 • Fax: (520) 456-2230

E-Mail: mwilliams@huachucacityaz.gov

Press Release July 31, 2018

Subject: Town Hall Meeting/Coffee with the Town Manager

Huachuca City will be holding a Town Hall meeting at the Community Center on Tuesday, August 7th from 5:30pm to 7:00pm. The Community Center is located 201 E. Yuma Street, Huachuca City, Arizona.

The Town Manager will be giving a brief presentation on status of the city, Town changes in 2018-19, trash ordinance, budget overview, utility rate study, and the Town going forward. After this brief presentation we will have a Question & Answer session where the public can ask any question they wish. Multiple Council members will be available for questions thru informal conversation.

If there is a lot of public interest in this meeting, the Town may start holding these meetings quarterly.

Questions, contact the Town Manager,

Matthew C. Williams

City Manager
Town of Huachuca City, Arizona
mwilliams@huachucacityaz.gov

Phone: 520-456-1354 Cell: 520-678-1849